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IHSAR - BREBEUF CROSS COUNTRY SECTIONAL

OCTOBER 7,

2017

FhEF kAL AFH% PEAM GOORE S*rkdrdwdx

-

INDPLS CATHEDRAL
1 2 3 7

JACKSON CARLILE,
2. NORTH CENTRAL ( INDPLS)

& 8 13 14 16 (38) (51) =
IAN CUMMINGS, ISARAC WEBER,
JOHWSON, ERIC PETERSEN, JACOB LOUGH,
3. LAWRENCE NORTH

4 12 15 24

4. BREBEUF PREP
5 9 17 14
CHRISTIAN STEVENS,

3. LAWRENCE CENTRAL

23 28 28 30 31
PATRICK LOFTUS, JACOB DUMAGIN,
THORNTON, ZACHARY DESIMONE,
6, BISHOP CHATARD
10 26 36 40 48
NATHAN KOLBUS, OWEN TEED,
CLAPACS, MAYX MONTGOMERY,
7. PARK TUDOR
21 34 47 4% 52

JADEN SEYMOUR,

LEE CHANDLER, ALEC PALMER,

8. CARDINAL RITTER
27 38 44
CONNOR SCHEPERS,
ROGGEMAN, ELI BUSH,
9, HERITAGE CHRISTIAN

46

1 1l
COLE HOCKER, RYAN PEHLMAN,

25
NICK PETRCY, MATT REID,

3z
JACK KOVACH,
COLIN CHAMBERS, JOSH RUPPERT,

50
MITCHELL JACOB,

Boys

{18}

{33)

{22) =
MORRIS KIMBLE,
RODNMEY O*MNEAL, JOE MATHIOUDAKIS

(35) =

24
NICK HRUSKOCY,

57

JON DEEM-LOUREIRO, ANTWLNE

HOWARD HENDRICKS

80

KENNY ARNOLD, MICAH MORITA MULLANEY,
JULIO VALDEZ, JOE GRESE, SIMOM TEKLELZGHT

(37)

(42}

(56)

{53}

{58}

(45} =
ALEX PIRKLE,
EVAN STELLA

{43) =
ALEXANDER LUKENS,
MAY PARENT, MATTHEW VENNEMANN

{57} =
THOMAS ROTH, CHBARLIE JACOBA,
BRADEN THATCHER

155) =
JACK BUTTON, CONMOR BUTTON,
VARUN CHHEDA

1601 =
PETER SPZRRY, SCOTT
JOHNATHON TUNE,

166) =

82
HIELS CASPERSEN,

143
RICKY

180
ETHAN

203

FREDERICK HOSKINS,
206

WESLEY KOCHELL

266

"
CHARLIE WILLLIS, JASON LEWIS, BENJAMIN PALLADING

= 295
DONOVIN

2016 Reglonal XC Meet

** Top 10 Individuals not on an advancing team

School

indpls Cathedral
Indpls Cathedral
Indpls Cathedral
Lawrence North
Brebesuf Prep
North Central { Indpls)
Indpls Cathedral

North Central { Indpls)
Brebeuf Prep

Bishop Chatard

Indpls Cathedral
Lawrence HMNortih

Horth Central { Indpls)
Nerth Central { Indpls)
Lawrence HNorth

North Central { Indpis)

Brebeuf Prep

Indpls Cathedral
Brebeuf Prep
Heritage Christian
Park Tudcr

Indpls Cathedral
Lawrence Central
Lawrence MNorth
Lawrence North
gishop Chatard

Cardinal
Lawrencea
Lawrence
Lawrence Central
Lawrence Central

Brebeuf Prep

Lawrence North

Park Tudor

Lawrence North

Bishop Chatard

Brebeul Prep

North Central { Indpls)

Cardinal Ritter

Bishop Chatard

Arsenal
Lawrence
Lawrence Central
Cardinal Ritier
Brebeul Prep

Ritter
Central
Central

Tech
Central

20 60 61 62 83 (64}
MATTHEW BURTON, CARTER MCCULLOUGH, JACK KERSEY, JAU
WHITLOCK, A
10, ARSENAL TECH
41 54 ) 67 68 (69
ALEXANDER SMITH, ANTHONY ANDERSON, DAMION WILBURN,
KIRTZ, NIMIR OLDIMWG, KARACHI WARREN
Advancing to October 15,
Top 5 Teams (T}
o MName Class
1317 Cole Hocker il
1324 Ryan Pehlman il
1320 Morris Kimble 12
1344 Nick Petroy 12
1259 Christian Stevens 12
1350 Ian Cummings 12
1319 Nick Hruskocl 10
1361 Isaac Weber 12
1255 Jack Kovach 10
1246 MNathan Kolbus 12
1314 Jackson Carlile 9
1346 Matt Reld 11
1351 Jon Deem-Loureiro i1
1356 Antwine Johnson i2
1338 Kenny Arnold 12
1360 Eric Petersen il
1256¢ Alex Pirkle 12
1323 Rodney O'Neal 11
1250 Niels Caspersen 11
1261 Matthew Burton 12
1372 Jaden (Reymour 10
132% Joe Mathioudakis i1y
1331 Patrich Loftus H
1343 Micah Morita Mullaney iz
1349 Julio Valdez 10
1300 Owen Teed 4
1311 Connor Schepers 12
1328 Jacob Dunagin 12
1332 Alexander Lukens 12
1336 Ricky Thornton 12
1327 Zachary Desimone 12
1251 Colin Chambers 10
133% Joe Grese 10
1364 Jack Button £}
1348 Simon Teklezghi 11
1299 Thomas Roth 11
1257 Josh Ruppert il
1357 Jacob Lough 12
1305 Mitchell Jacob 11
1295 Charlie Jacocba 10
1288 Alerander Smith 4
1334 Max Parent 12
1337 Matthew Vennemann 9
1312 Peter Sperry 10
1258 Evan Stella 11
1310 Scotrt Roggeman 0

Cardinal Ritrer

16
16
16
16
14
16
16
17
11
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
37
17
i7
17
18
18
18
i3
1%
18
18
18
1y
iR
18
18
18
14
18
18

s 5 AT

79
/1;/4/.2/ esvitd]

Pace
5:07 ¢t
5:15 t
5:18 t
5:18 t
$31.6 5:20 &
:37.6 5:22 t
45,8 5:25 t
46,7 5:25% ¢
49,2 5:26
150.0 5:26 i
:57.7 5:29 ot
:02.4 B:3C ¢t
:03.% 5:31 t
:08.2 5:32 ¢
108.8 5:32 ¢
$10.8 5:33 ¢
:15.8 5:35 t
$17.8 5:35 &
132.4 5:40 ¢
:32.5 5:40 i
13%.4 5:42 1
144,86 5144 ot
4.7 5:44 0t
48,4 5:45 ¢
t4R.8 5145 ¢
21,8 5:46 4
54,0 5:47 %
:56.3 5148 ¢
h7.4 5:48 ¢
157.9 5:48 ¢
:03.1 5:80 ¢
:03.6 5:50
t11.6 5:53 ¢t
:14.8 5:54 i
17,0 3:54 0t
$1%.6  5:55 1
120,2 5:55 &
$25.6 5:37 ¢
26,1 5:57 L
129.8 5:588 1
133,92 6:00 i
134.8 6:00 ¢
35,8 6:00 ¢
:36.0 £:00
$40,0 6:07 ¢
(40,5 6102



477
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

66
&7
68
69
T0
71
72
73
74

a7
18
19
50
51
52
53
54
5%
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64
63
66

67
68
69

1363
1294
1387
1303
1354
1365
1370
1281
1366
1298
1301
1313
1306
1266
1264
1270
1271
1276
1265
1290
1268
1275
1278
1282
1285
1289
1280
1274

Connor Button
Ethan {lapacs
Frederick Hoskins
Eli Bush

Howard Hendricks
Lee Chandler
Alec Palmer
Anthony Anderson
Varun Chheda

Max Montgomery
Braden Thatcher
Johnathon Tune
Wesley Kochell
Carter McCullough
Jack Kersey

Jack Whitlock
Charlie Willlis
luke Hood

Jason Lewis
Damicon Wilburn
Benjamin Palladino
Tyler Skomp

Mavon Hatifield
Donovin Kirtz
Nimir Clding
Karachi Warren
Bernard 3Spencer
Jaylen Jackson

12
10
10
¢
10
12
12
12
10
11
e
10
11

12
12
11

12
10
12
10
10

12

Park Tudor
Bishop Chatard
Park Tudor
Cardinal Ritter

North Central ( Indpls}

Park Tudeor

Park Tudor

Arsenal Tech

Park Tudor

Bishop Chatard
Bishop Chatard

Cardinal Ritter

Cardinal Ritter
Heritage Christian
Heritage Christian
Heritage Christian
Heritage Christian
indiana Deaf School
Heritage Christian

Arsenal Tech
Heritage Christian
Indiana Deaf School

Arlington

Arsenal Tech

Arsenal Tech

Arsenal Tech

Arlington

Arlington

18:52.9
18:54.1
18:55.4
14:01.8
19:06.6
19:12.9
19:24.3
19:24.3
19:33.9
19:35.5
19:49,5
19:49,7
20:04.5
20:36.8
20:37.3
20:40.9
20:57.0
21:10.2
21:24.4
21:54.2
22:08.7
22:38.5
23:07.8
23:17.4
23:59.2
26:34.9
28:53.8
25:07.8

6:08
6:086
6:07
6:09
6:10
6:12
6:16
6:16
6:1%
6:20
6:24
6:24
6:29
6:39
6:40
6:41
6:46
6:50
6:55
7:04
7:09
7:19
7:28
7:31
7145
8:35
9:20
9:24



Boys

Place TmPl No. Name Class School
1 10 1296 HNathan Kolbus 12 Bishop Chatard
2 20 1261 Matthew Burton 12 Heritage Christian
3 21 1372 Jaden Seymour 10 Park Tuder
4 26 1300 Owen Teed 9 Bishop Chatard
5 27 1311 Connor Schepers 12 Cardinal Ritter
[ 34 1364 Jack Butten 9 Park Tudor
7 36 1299% Thomas Roth 11 Bishop Chatard
8 39 1305 Mitchell Jacob i1 Cardinal Ritter
9 40 1295 Charlie Jacdba 10 Bishop Chatard
10 41 1288 Alexander Smith 9 Arsenal Tech



